LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

2022-162969

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

09/01/2022 04:05 PM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=4 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E10

APN: 001-240-02

Escrow No: 33220999-LD When Recorded Mail Tax

Statement to Sheila Gutierrez 3320 Agustine Circle Las Vegas, NV 89117

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

Recording Requested By: LAWYERS TITLE OF NEVADA

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

Sheila Gutierrez, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Elizabeth Lerita Hogan, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Elizabeth L. Hogan, named as the grantor or as one of the grantors in the deed upon death recorded on 05-22-2008, as document or file number 0131560, book 241, at page 0550, records of Lincoln County, Nevada, covering the real property commonly known as 901 Bartolo Road, City of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, or located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

(Legal Description)

Sheila Gutierrez is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Elizabeth L. Hogan or is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries. The beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are Tamara Flansaas, Sheila Gutierrez, Gary Gillihan and Tim Gross.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

(Signature of Notary Public)

NOTARY SEAL



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4217891

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021013742

^_							2,	IA IE FILE NUM	DEK	
EOR NTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N	MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Year)	3a, COUNT	Y OF DEATH	
ANENT	Elizabeth Lerita HOGAN					June 10, 2021 Clark				
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION		DITAL OF OTHER	MOTITUTION	United Michael all			DOA OP/Emar		
	35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3C HOSI				Inpatient(S	necify)	DOA, OF /Lines.	NIII. A. SEA	
	Las Vegas	mumber)	33	320 Agustine	Circle	in pationity of	Other Re	esidence	Fen	
ENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin			7b. UNDER 1 YEAR	7c. UNDER 1 [DAY IS DATE O	F BIRTH (Mo/Da	
W I		A		-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS		NS		
	Wh				84				lay 27, 1937	
пн	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/0	CA, 9b. CITIZEN C	F WHAT COUNT	RY 10.EDUCAT	ON 11 MARITAL STAT	US (Specify) 12. SUR	VIVING SPOUSE'S	S NAME (Last name	prior to first marriage	
ואו ח	name country) Maine	Unit	ed States	16	VVIGOV	reu				
N SEE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	D 14a HSHALC	OCCUPATION (Gi		One During Most of	14b. KIND OF BU	SINESS OR IN	DUSTRY	Èver in US A	
ING ON OF	13. SOCIAL SECONTT NOMBER	7(11 (10))DE1(OTEL/CASIN		Forces? No		
CE			111000000		CATION LAST OT	REET AND NUMBER			15e INSIDE CIT	
1 14	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CH	TY, TOWN OR LO				100	LIMITS (Specify	
	Nevada	Lincoln		Pioche	901	Bartolo Rd			or No) Ye	
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (ffix)	1.00.00	17 MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (Fi	rst Middle Las	t Suffix)		
NTS										
· · · · · ·	Harry FARNSWORTH Daisy DEMEYER 18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)									
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	or Print)	18	Bb. MAILING ADD	The second secon	200 a 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			7	
100		BUTLER				stine Circle Las \				
-: '	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	MOVAL, OTHER (Spec	ify) 19b. CEMETE	RY OR CREMA	TORY - NAME		19c. LOCAT			
ION	Burial			Во	othill Cemetery		#1 45° '	Pioche Neva	ida 89043	
I OIA	<u> </u>		Antina na Ourin	Joh EUNEDAL	DIRECTOELSON NO	AME AND ADDRESS O	DE FACILITY			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG			LICENSE NUM		IME VIAD VODIVEGO (Bunker's N	ortuary.		
	RUSSELL	E DONALDSOI	N\ .	FD9	7.0	005 M Lon V		as Vegas N	/ 80101	
	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICA	TED	r Da	N	925 N Las	regas bivu t	as vegas iv	00101	
ALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Y					
	≥ 21a. To the best of my known	owledge death occurre	ed at the time, date	and place and d	ue 22a. On th	ne basis of examination a	nd/or investigation	on, in my opinion	death occurred	
	to the cause(s) stated (Signal	anatura & Title)	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICAT	Em P () at the time	, date and place and due	to the cause(s)	stated. (Signature	& Title)	
	o o to the cause(s) stated (signal of the cause (si	ISTIN W MANS			e s 22b DA				11/4	
	Ψ <u> </u>		c. HOUR OF DEA	JH .	22b. DA	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/	rr)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH	
IER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mod		00:	. 7	Com		1,74% B1			
		1	and the second s	Control of the Contro		ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e, PRONOU	ICED DEAD AT (
	21d. NAME OF ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN IF OI	HER THAN CERT	HER	0 0 220.71	ONOGNOED BEND (10,000,,,,			
	은병 (Type or Print)					***		Jook LICEN	SE NUMBER	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICI	AN, ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAMINER, C	R CORONER) (1ype	or Print)		781735-8905	
	Just	in W Mansfield M	D 870 Seve	n Hill Drive #	202 Henderson,	NV 8905Z				
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		N ZANNIS	70.77%	24b. DATE RECEIV	VED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEA		MMUNICABLE DI	
RAR			AUTHENTICAT	ED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	June 11, 2021	200	YES 📙	NO X	
		(ENTER ONLY ONE			IND (all)		······································	Interval	oetween onset an	
E OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	: CAUSE PER LIN	IE FUR (a), (v), r	(IAD (C).)		asi. gu	Years		
тн		ive Heart Failu		444 <u>- 184</u>						
111	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	4.1				Interval	between onset an	
		y Artery Disea						Years		
IS IF CH TO								Interval	between onset an	
то	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		/ / .	-74 /75		i interval	DOLLI COLL CITOCI CIT	
TE				edi u 📝				i		
THE->	DUE TO OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:			mar en	-38.5	Interval	between onset ar	
AST										
1	(d)					Day	ia loo	AUTOPSY (Spec	HOT WAS CASE	
- /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	T CONDITIONS-Condit	tions contributing t	o death but not re	sulting in the underly	ing cause given in Pan		or No)	REFERRED TO C	
							Yes	or No	(Specify Yes or N	
4		28b. DATE OF INJURY	(Mar/Day/Vr)	28c. HOUR OF IN.	IURY 28d DESCRIE	BE HOW INJURY OCCUR	RED		·	
Mari	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	280. DATE OF INJURY	(WIO/Day/TI)	200, FIOOK OF IN						
					- 注意 医療 選。					
11/1						TION OFFICE (OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	MN S	
3.3	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specif	fy 28f PLACE OF INJ	URY- At home, far	rm, street, factory	office 28g LOCA	HUN SIREET	JK K.P.U. NO.	CHI OK IO	vu14 C	
	Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Speci								

AKA. Elizabeth L GILLIHAN

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

Registrar of Vital Statistics

DATE ISSUED: 6/14/2021 date, seer and signature of Registrar. This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displa This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, sear and signature of Hegistrar.

SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT + P.O. Box 3902 • Las Vegas, NV 89127 • 702-759-1010 • Tax ID # 88-0151573



EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

Order No.: 33220999

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 001-240-02

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows;

Parcel One (1) shown by parcel map for Patricia Blanchard recorded August 7, 1987 as document No. 87419, filed in Book A of Maps, Page 276A of Official Records of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM										
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)										
a) 001-240-02	\ \									
b)	\ \									
c) d)										
2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY									
D 2 4 Play										
e)										
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home										
Other										
	\$ 0.00									
3. a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property	0,00									
b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$ 0.00									
c) Transfer Tax Value: d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00									
d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due)									
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ /									
)									
Transfer Of Teal Dropen for Evention: Transfer of Teal Dropen	Derly by deed which becomes									
the death of grantor pursuant to NRS 111.655 to 1	11.699 inclusive.									
c. 100%										
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100% The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pursuant to									
belief, and can be supported by documentation it cannot upon the furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claime	d exemption, or other determination of									
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claime additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due,	the blue for any additional amount owed.									
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax do NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severa	my madie for any additional amount of									
$A/X \rightarrow$	Capacity: AGENT									
Signature										
Simple W	Capacity:									
Signature:	TO ANTEN INCODMATION									
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)									
(REQUIRED)	Print Name: Tim Gross, Gary Gillihan, Sheila									
Print Name: Elizabeth L. Hogan	Gutierrez & Tamara Flansaas									
	Address: 3320 Agustine Circle									
Address: 3320 Agustine Circle	City: Las Vegas									
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89117	State: NV Zip: 89117									
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)										
, ,	File No. 33220999									
Print Name: TITLE DEEDS & NICEDS	File No. 33440777									
Address: P.O. BOX 180										
Print Name: TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS Address: P.O. BOK 180 City, State & Zip: PLOCHE, NV 89043										
	COUNTED									

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED